

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25990/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in WP No. 8148/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAIKH JAIBUNISSA ABDUL LATIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O
.T.,

permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1895 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office repo
rt)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil M. Sakhardande, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

RR 6-10:

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sandesh Deshpandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master